09:04

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Plastic Services & Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association	Name: Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 4640 Trueman Boulevard
Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	City: Hilliard State: Ohio
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizensitip
Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :     Execution Date(s) <u>September 28, 2007</u>	General Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship Delaware    Other Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1279840	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  COEX - a word mark with a mark drawing code of: (1) Typed drawing used for 017 plastic pipes.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald W. Hughes, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 1300 Huntington Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 41 South High Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information:
State: Ohio Zip: 43215-6197	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>614-365-2734</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50 3810
Fax Number: 614-365-2499	Authorized User Name Laing AKers
Email Address: dhughes@ssd.com	
9. Signature: Signature	
Mark B. Sturgeon	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0375** 

## <u>assignment</u>

This assignment of trademarks ("Assignment") is entered into this September 28, 2007, by and between Plastic Services & Products, Inc. a Delaware corporation with offices at 12243 Branford St., Sun Valley, CA ("Assignor") and Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with office at 4640 Trueman Boulevard, Hilliard, OH ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is party to a certain Assets Purchase Agreement dated September 25, 2007, whereby Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the trademarks as provided for herein and as identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby warrants that (i) it has the full right and power to make the assignment of the marks made hereby listed on Schedule A hereto ("Marks"), (ii) all of the Marks are valid, subsisting, and enforceable, and (iii) Assignor has made no previous assignment, transfer, or agreement in conflict herewith or constituting a present or future assignment of or encumbrance on any of the Marks.
- 2. Assignor hereby grants, assigns, and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, all renewals, the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks.
- 3. This Assignment may not be altered, amended, or modified except by a writing signed by both Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its partners, successors, and assigns, and shall insure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of California and the applicable laws of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

PLASTIC SERVICES & PRODUCTS, INC.

Assignee:

ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: <u>Trot</u> Cheong

Title: \_ Executive Vice President

Name:

Title

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0376**  Oct-26-07 09:05 From-Squire, Sanders & Dempsey 614-365-2499 T-022 P.004/004 F-272

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COUNTRY CLASS FILING FILING NO. RENEWAL DATE

COEX US 17 5/29/84 1,279,840 5/29/2014

INTERNATIONAL

COEX CA 8/22/2002 108,404 8/22/2012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0377

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

1300 Huntington Center 41 South High Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-6197

Office: +1.614.365.2700 Fax: +1.614.365.2499

> Direct: +1.614.365.2838 eerb@ssd.com

SANDERS | LEGAL COUNSEL WORLDWIDE

October 26, 2007

## VIA FAX

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Director P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Trademark Assignment between Plastic Services & Products, Inc. and Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Following please find a recordation form cover sheet and an Assignment agreement between Plastic Services & Products, Inc. and Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. for the mark "COEX."

Please record the following documents.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact me.

Sincerely

Erica L. Erb

SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

Enclosures

**RECORDED: 10/26/2007** 

Cincinnati - Cleveland - Columbus - Houston - Los Angeles - Miami - New York - Palo Alto - Phoenix - San Francisco - Tallahasses - Tampa - Tysons Corner Washington DC - West Palm Beach | Caracas - Rio de Janhiro - Santo Domingo | Brahislava - Brussels - Budapest - Frankfurt - London - Moscow Prague - Warsaw | Beijing - Hong Kong - Shanghai - Todyo | Associated Offices: Bucharest - Buenos Aires - Dublin - Kyiv - Milan - Santiago

www.ssd.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0378